
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:490
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
ASSISTANCE TO NGOS FOR CANCER TREATMENT
MADAN PRASAD JAISWAL;RATNA SINGH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provide financial assistance for detecting cancer and to create awareness in this regard;

(b) if so, the NGO-wise details of the assistance provided during the last two years ;

(c) whether the Government have a machinery to ascertain that the funds are being utilised by the NGOs for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE( SHRI A.RAJA)

(a): An amount of Rs.5.00 lakhs is provided to the NGOs in two installments for implementing the scheme of Health Education & Early Detection Activities under the National Cancer Control Programme (NCCP).

(b): The details of the grant-in-aid provided to the NGOs for health education and early detection activities under the NCCP during the last two years are Annexed.

(c)&(d): The NGOs are required to submit the utilization certificate duly certified by the Chartered Accountant. Supervision & monitoring is ensured through the nearest Regional Cancer Center/District Hospital with whom the NGO is required to establish linkage for taking up of the scheme.

Annexure

NATIONAL CANCER CONTROL PROGRAMME

Details of grant-in-aid provided to NGOs for taking up the scheme of Health Education and Early Detection Activities for the last two years.

 2001-02        2002-03

1. SNEH, Bhubaneshwar, Orissa    1.  Malabar Cancer Care Society, Calicut, Kerala

2. P.Perichi Gounder Memorial Trust,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu 2. Sardar Seva Sansthan, Etah, U.P.

3.  Indian Cancer Society, New Delhi   3.  SNEH, Bhuaneshwar, Orissa

4.  Nehru Cancer Centre for Research and Care,   4.  Lok Manya Hospital, Pune, Maharashtra
 Barrackpur, West Bengal

5.  Shiv Pd. Chaube Balawadi & Samaj Kalyan   5.  Maulana Sajjad Hospital, Patna, Bihar
 Bal Vidya Mandir, Mirjapur, Uttar Pradesh.
6.  Akhil Bhartiya Samajothan Sansthan,    6.  Dharamshila Cancer Foundation, New Delhi
 Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh
        7. M.P. Cancer Chikitsa Samiti, Bhopal
        8. Late Dr. Venkatrao Dawle Foundation, Latur,
         Maharashtra..
        9. Dr. S.S. Yadav Institute, Rewari, Haryana
        10. Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama, Mathura, U.P. (Demand Draft yet to be released)
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